for a period of five years from the conclusion of this Annual General 
Meeting until the conclusion of the 47th Annual General Meeting 
of the Company, subject to ratification by the Members at every 
Annual General Meeting till the 47th Annual General Meeting, on a 
remuneration of ` 33,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakh Only) for 
the Financial year 2017-18 and as may be decided by the Board 
on the recommendation of the Audit Committee for the subsequent 
years plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of pocket 
expenses in connection with the audit.”

SPECIAL BUSINESS

[...]

“RESOLVED  THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 
and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 
2013 and the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 
(including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) 
thereof for the time  being in force), the remuneration of  
` 10,10,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Ten Thousand only) plus applicable 
taxes and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses payable to  
M/s. Narasimha Murthy & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Registration 
No.: 000042) for audit of the cost records of the Company for 
the financial year ending March 31, 2018 as approved by the

[...]

the date of conversion into equity shares.

e)	 Obtained the approval of the Board of Directors at their meeting 
held on March 30, 2017 for acquiring 1.84090 % Class B 
membership Units in US Nutraceuticals LLC (“US Nutra”) for a 
consideration of  USD 331,000 (USD Three Hundred Thirty One 
Thousand only) and 4.63910 % Class B membership Units in US 
Nutraceuticals LLC from the existing members for a consideration 
of USD 835,400 (USD Eight Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Four 
Hundred only).

We further report that subsequent to the audit period and before 
signing of this report, the company has obtained order from The 
National Company Law Tribunal, Division Bench, Chennai sanctioning 
the Scheme of Amalgamation between Parrys Sugar Industries